# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jer-Liang Andrew Yeh	12/23/2010
Gwo Shangir	12/23/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Tsing Hua University	
Street Address:	101, Section 2, Kuang-Fu Road	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	30013	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7829918

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email: denyse.jackson@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: M. Paul Qualey, Jr.

Address Line 1: 600 Galleria Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 340902-1040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: M. Paul Qualey, Jr.

**Total Attachments: 2** source=01295184#page1.tif

source=01295184#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025700 FRAME: 0442 OF \$40.00 /829918

Docket No. 340902-1040 Page 1 of 2 (Patent Assignment)

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS Jer-Liang Andrew Yeh, of No. 128, 12nd Neighborhood, Jiguang St., Taichung City Taiwan, R.O.C. and Gwo Shangir, of No. 101, Sec. 2, Kuang Fu Road, Hsinchu 30013, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, owned or owns all right, title, and interest in the following U. S. patent:

## Patent No. 7,829,918

WHEREAS, National Tsing Hua University, a corporation, having a place of business at 101, Section 2, Kuang-Fu Road, Hsinchu, Taiwan 30013, R.O.C., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, has acquired or is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in and to said U.S. patent and any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined, and foreign applications and patents relating to said U.S. patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS has sold, assigned, and transferred or does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns: (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said U.S. patent and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for any invention(s) described in said patent, including but not limited to, all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all foreign patents and applications for any invention described in said U.S. patent, in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them; and (c) the right to seek remedies for any and all infringements of any of the foregoing patents and to collect and retain all damages and profits and enjoy any and all remedies granted for infringements.

ASSIGNORS authorizes ASSIGNEE to make any and all application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for any said invention, without further authorization from ASSIGNORS, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

PATENT REEL: 025700 FRAME: 0443

Docket No. 340902-1040 Page 2 of 2 (Patent Assignment)

ASSIGNORS hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for protection for any invention described in said U.S. patent or other form of protection for any said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

**JER-LIANG ANDREW YEH** 

GWO SHANGIR

NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY

Name: GWO SHANGIR

RECORDED: 01/26/2011

Title: Dean of Research and Development

23,2010

Date:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025700 FRAME: 0444